
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
CHINOOK SALMON REPORT

March 2005
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Winter Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Spring Run Chinook Salmon Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged* No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Mar-05 0 26 8 0 8 26 3,817 673 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,849 4,367 8,215 7,634 8,661 16,295
2-Mar-05 0 0 0 8 0 8 3,817 681 0 16 0 16 0 16 3,929 4,125 8,054 7,794 8,182 15,976
3-Mar-05 26 26 0 0 26 26 3,843 707 0 0 0 0 0 16 3,975 4,389 8,365 7,885 8,706 16,591
4-Mar-05 0 0 0 8 0 8 3,843 715 0 0 0 0 0 16 4,729 4,374 9,103 9,380 8,675 18,055
5-Mar-05 0 26 0 0 0 26 3,843 741 0 8 0 8 0 24 4,722 4,343 9,066 9,367 8,615 17,982
6-Mar-05 0 65 0 0 0 65 3,843 806 0 8 0 8 0 32 4,723 4,377 9,100 9,368 8,681 18,049
7-Mar-05 0 52 0 8 0 60 3,843 866 0 32 0 32 0 64 4,851 4,407 9,257 9,621 8,741 18,362
8-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 866 0 0 0 0 0 64 4,801 4,381 9,182 9,522 8,690 18,212
9-Mar-05 0 39 0 0 0 39 3,843 905 8 0 8 0 8 64 3,023 4,378 7,401 5,997 8,683 14,680

10-Mar-05 0 26 0 8 0 34 3,843 939 0 0 0 0 8 64 1,049 4,382 5,431 2,081 8,692 10,773
11-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 939 0 0 0 0 8 64 925 4,382 5,306 1,834 8,691 10,525
12-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 939 0 24 0 24 8 88 926 4,383 5,308 1,836 8,693 10,529
13-Mar-05 0 0 0 8 0 8 3,843 947 0 32 0 32 8 120 2,526 4,362 6,889 5,011 8,653 13,664
14-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 947 0 32 0 32 8 152 1,100 4,370 5,470 2,181 8,668 10,849
15-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 947 0 24 0 24 8 176 1,079 4,371 5,449 2,140 8,669 10,809
16-Mar-05 0 0 0 8 0 8 3,843 955 0 8 0 8 8 184 1,905 2,668 4,572 3,778 5,291 9,069
17-Mar-05 0 26 0 0 0 26 3,843 981 0 8 0 8 8 192 4,978 2,002 6,980 9,873 3,971 13,844
18-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 981 0 0 0 0 8 192 5,484 2,003 7,487 10,877 3,973 14,850
19-Mar-05 0 39 0 8 0 47 3,843 1,028 0 0 0 0 8 192 5,421 2,009 7,430 10,753 3,985 14,738
20-Mar-05 0 39 0 0 0 39 3,843 1,067 0 0 0 0 8 192 5,359 3,143 8,502 10,629 6,234 16,863
21-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 1,067 0 8 0 8 8 200 5,085 3,652 8,737 10,086 7,244 17,330
22-Mar-05 0 26 0 8 0 34 3,843 1,101 0 0 0 0 8 200 4,622 3,657 8,279 9,168 7,254 16,422
23-Mar-05 0 52 0 0 0 52 3,843 1,153 0 0 0 0 8 200 4,461 3,118 7,579 8,849 6,184 15,033
24-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,843 1,153 0 8 0 8 8 208 4,385 2,906 7,291 8,697 5,764 14,461
25-Mar-05 26 0 0 0 26 0 3,869 1,153 0 248 0 248 8 456 3,571 2,274 5,845 7,084 4,510 11,594
26-Mar-05 0 52 0 0 0 52 3,869 1,205 0 400 0 400 8 856 3,477 2,011 5,488 6,896 3,989 10,885
27-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,869 1,205 0 336 0 336 8 1,192 3,475 2,010 5,485 6,893 3,986 10,879
28-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,869 1,205 0 312 0 312 8 1,504 3,452 1,955 5,407 6,847 3,877 10,724
29-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,869 1,205 0 152 0 152 8 1,656 3,475 1,882 5,357 6,893 3,733 10,626
30-Mar-05 0 26 0 0 0 26 3,869 1,231 0 136 0 136 8 1,792 3,474 1,966 5,440 6,890 3,900 10,790
31-Mar-05 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,869 1,231 0 56 0 56 8 1,848 3,405 2,006 5,411 6,754 3,978 10,732

Total 52 520 8 64 60 584 3,869 1,231 0 0 8 1848 8 1,848 8 1,848 112,235 104,650 216,885 222,618 207,573 430,191
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Spring Run Incidental Take Levels for Season Combined Total (Oct 1 thru Jun 30)
Tagged Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
Tagged Red Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Yellow Light Level = ??? Season
No Tag Red Light Level = ??? Season
* This number is determined by Winter Run Length only until the tags have been read.
    All tags from Winter Run Length Fish have been read and numbers are updated thru

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


